
IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

October Term, 2018

CHAD DAVID,

Petitioner,

v.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

***ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRTEENTH CIRCUIT***

BRIEF FOR THE RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ISSUES PRESENTED v

STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

I. Facts 1

II. Procedural Posture 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

STANDARD OF REVIEW 7

ARGUMENT 8

I. THE COMMUNITY CARETAKER EXCEPTION APPLIES TO THE COCAINE FOUND IN THE PETITIONER’S HOME WHEN OFFICER MCNOWN WAS LOOKING FOR THE PETITIONER OUT OF CONCERN FOR THE PETITIONER’S HEALTH AND SAFETY 8

A. The Community Caretaker Exception to the Fourth Amendment Should Not be Limited to Automobiles Because the Purpose of the Exception is About the Function Performed, Not the Location. 8

B. The Plain View Doctrine Applies to the Cocaine Found by Officer McNown Because Officer McNown Had a Lawful Basis for Entry into the Petitioner’s Home. 14

II. THE PETITIONER IS NOT ENTITLED TO RELIEF BECAUSE HIS SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WAS NOT VIOLATED. 15

A. The Sixth Amendment Right to Counsel Does Not Attach to Pre-Indictment Plea Negotiations Because Criminal Judicial Proceedings Have Not yet Begun. 15

B. Even if the Sixth Amendment Right to Counsel Applies, the Petitioner Is Not Entitled to Relief Because He Cannot Meet the Two-Part *Strickland* Test. ... 18

C. The Remedy that the Petitioner Seeks Is Not Available Because He Fails the *Strickland* Test and it Would Not Be Tailored to the Violation 20

CONCLUSION 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brewer v. Williams</i> , 430 U.S. 387 (1977)	16, 17
<i>Brigham City v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006)	5, 8
<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433 (1973)	5, 8, 9, 12
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 564 U.S. 229 (2011)	15
<i>Estelle v. Smith</i> , 451 U.S. 454 (1981)	16, 17
<i>Harris v. United States</i> , 390 U.S. 234 (1968)	5, 14
<i>Kirby v. Illinois</i> , 406 U.S. 682 (1972)	16
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 566 U.S. 156 (2012)	18, 21, 22
<i>McMann v. Richardson</i> , 397 U.S. 759 (1970)	18
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978)	11
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 134 (2012)	18, 19
<i>Montejo v. Louisiana</i> , 556 U.S. 778 (2009)	16
<i>Moore v. Illinois</i> , 434 U.S. 220 (1977)	16
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. 356 (2010)	16
<i>Pierce v. Underwood</i> , 487 U.S. 552 (1988)	7
<i>Ray v. Twp. Of Warren</i> , 626F.3d 170 (3d Cir. 2010)	9
<i>South Dakota v. Deneui</i> , 2009 SD 99, 775 N.W.2d 221, 239	12
<i>State v. Pinkard</i> , 2010 WI 81, 327 Wis. 2d 346, 785 N.W.2d 592	10, 12
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	18
<i>United States v. Bute</i> , 43 F.3d 531 (10th Cir. 1994)	9
<i>United States v. Erickson</i> , 991 F.2d 529 (9th Cir. 1993)	9
<i>United States v. Gillespie</i> , 332 F. Supp. 2d 923 (W.D. Va. 2004)	12

<i>United States v. Gouveia</i> , 467 U.S. 180 (1984)	5, 16, 17
<i>United States v. Mandujano</i> , 425 U.S. 564 (1976)	16
<i>United States v. Marion</i> , 404 U.S. 307 (1971)	17
<i>United States v. Morrison</i> , 449 U.S. 361 (1981)	20, 21
<i>United States v. Pichany</i> , 687 F.2d 204 (7th Cir. 1982)	9
<i>United States v. Quezada</i> , 448 F.3d 1005 (8th Cir. 2006)	10, 11
<i>United States v. Rohrig</i> , 98 F.3d 1506 (6th Cir. 1996)	10, 13
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 820 F.3d 356 (8th Cir. 2016)	10, 11, 12
Statutes	
21 U.S.C. § 841(b)(1)(A)(ii)(II) (2012)	19
Other authority	
U.S. Const. Amend. IV	8
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	5, 15, 16
